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No.
NOMBRE DE LA UNIDAD 

DE PRODUCCIÓN
MUNICIPIO 

N° DE  

REGISTRO
LATITUD LONGITUD

PROPIETARIO / APODERADO 

LEGAL
CULTIVO

SUPERFICIE DE LA UNIDAD DE 

PRODUCCIÓN

VOLUMEN DE 

TONELADAS 
1 2 3 4

1 EL PORVENIR TECOMAN

DNE2021 

HUE10/06/00

9/004

18.86365 -103.85112
MIGUEL ANGEL FERNÀNDEZ 

MARTÌNEZ
CHICOZAPOTE 6-51-57 100

18,863651        -

103,85112

18,86328        -

103,85047

18,86272                   

-103,85096

18,86310                       

-103,85166

2 TIERRA SIN NOMBRE MANZANILLO

DNE2021 

HUE10/06/00

7/028

18.86365 -103.85112 RICARDO NUÑEZ LOPEZ CHICOZAPOTE 7-00-00 300
19,03018                                 

-104,20926

19,03193                                 

-104,20928

19,03178                                 

-104,21279

19,03004                                 

-104,21276

3 RANCHO LA HIGUERA MANZANILLO

DNE2021 

HUE10/06/00

7/029

18.86365 -103.85112 JUAN ANDRADE RODRIGUEZ CHICOZAPOTE 5-00-00 125
19,013733                                 

-104,154373

19,013466                                 

-104,155301

19,016986                                 

-104,156399

19,017243                                 

-104,155394
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